DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2007
September, 2022 − Rev. 3
1 Publication Order Number:
H11F3M/D
Photo FET Optocouplers
H11F1M, H11F2M, H11F3M

Ramp−down Rate (TP to T L) 6°C/seconds max.
Time 25°C to Peak Temperature 8 minutes max.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Option Order Entry Identifier (Example) Description
No option H11F1M Standard Through Hole Device
S H11F1SM Surface Mount Lead Bend
SR2 H11F1SR2M Surface Mount; Tape and Reel
V H11F1VM IEC60747−5−5 approval
TV H11F1TVM IEC60747−5−5 approval, 0.4” Lead Spacing
SV H11F1SVM IEC60747−5−5 approval, Surface Mount
SR2V H11F1SR2VM IEC60747−5−5 approval, Surface Mount, Tape and Reel
PDIP6 8.51x6.35, 2.54P
CASE 646BX
ISSUE O